

Our Ref: 474/2022  
JANUARY 2022

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

As per the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I was hoping you could provide me responses to the below;

Hard FM - (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance)

Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an inhouse team?

In-house team

If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?

N/A

If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender?

N/A

If managed inhouse, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire?

Yes, 04/23

Lastly, what would the annual spend be on electrical products?

Do not have this detail.